the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on February 12, 2025.
(2) The issue comprises the Market Maker Reservation Portion.

D. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:

Sr. No Particulars
Amount

(₹ in Lakhs)

1.
Funding the capital expenditure towards construction of building, mechanical and electrical works,
Interior work and procurement of plant and machinery for setting up a new manufacturing facility
at Amravati, Maharashtra (“Proposed Factory IV”)

 1329.07

2. General Corporate Purpose [●]
 Total [●]

For further details please refer to the chapter titled “Object of the Issue” beginning on page 86 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

E. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively hold 70,58,352 Equity shares of face value of ₹10/- each of our Company
aggregating to 92.35% of the pre-issue paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of pre and post Issue
shareholding of persons belonging to the category “Promoter and Promoter Group”:

Sr. No Names Pre IPO Post IPO
Shares Held % Shares Held Shares Held % Shares Held

 Promoters
1 Samit Surendra Singhai 27,58,189 36.09 27,58,189 26.54
2 Akash Surendra Singhai 20,65,833 27.03 20,65,833 19.87
3 Lata Surendra Singhai 4,86,640 6.37 4,86,640 4.68
4 Surendra Fatechand Singhai 7,46,634 9.77 7,46,634 7.18
 Sub Total (A) 60,57,296 79.25 60,57,296 58.27

Kasturi Metal Composite Limited

  20

 Promoter Group
1 Alka Samit Sanghai 341278 4.47 341278 3.28
2 Pallavi Akash Singhai 341278 4.47 341278 3.28
3 Surendra Fatechand Singhai HUF 318500 4.17 318500 3.07

 Sub Total (B) 10,01,056 13.10 10,01,056 9.63
 Grand Total (A+B) 70,58,352 92.35 70,58,352 67.90

EA. SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER / PROMOTER GROUP AND ADDITIONAL TOP 10 SHAREHOLDERS OF
THE COMPANY AS AT ALLOTMENT:

S. No. Pre-Issue shareholding as at the date of
Advertisement(2)

Post-Issue shareholding as at Allotment (3)

Shareholders Number of
Equity
Shares (2)

Share
holding (in
%) (2)

At the lower end of the
price band (₹ [●])

At the upper end of the
price band (₹ [●])

Number of
Equity
Shares (2)

Share
holding (in
%) (2)

Number of
Equity
Shares (2)

Share
holding (in
%) (2)

PROMOTER
1.  Samit Surendra Singhai 27,58,189 36.09 [●]% [●]% [●]% [●]%
2.  Akash Surendra Singhai 20,65,833 27.03 [●]% [●]% [●]% [●]%